Schedule SEK - 1

Case No.
ER-2016-0023

ER-2016-0023
ER-2016-0156
ER-2016-0285

ER-2016-0179

ER-2016-0285

10U

Empire District Electric Company
Empire District Electric Company
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations
Kansas City Power & Light

Union Electric Company d/b/a/ Ameren Missouri

Kansas City Power & Light

Testimony Type
Rebuttal

Surrebuttal
Rebuttal
Direct

Direct

Rebuttal

Issues

Low-income Weatherization and Low-income characteristics
Low-income Weatherization

Income-Eligible Weatherization

Income-Eligible Weatherization and Income Related Energy
Considerations

Income-Eligible Weatherization and Income Related Energy
Considerations

Continued Funding of Income-Eligible Weatherization

Date
5/2/2016

5/16/2016
8/15/2016
11/30/2016
12/9/2016

12/30/2016



