Schedule SEK - 1

Case No.	IOU	Testimony Type	Issues	Date
ER-2016-0023	Empire District Electric Company	Rebuttal	Low-income Weatherization and Low-income characteristics	5/2/2016
ER-2016-0023	Empire District Electric Company	Surrebuttal	Low-income Weatherization	5/16/2016
ER-2016-0156	KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations	Rebuttal	Income-Eligible Weatherization	8/15/2016
			Income-Eligible Weatherization and Income Related Energy	
ER-2016-0285	Kansas City Power & Light	Direct	Considerations	11/30/2016
			Income-Eligible Weatherization and Income Related Energy	
ER-2016-0179	Union Electric Company d/b/a/ Ameren Missouri	Direct	Considerations	12/9/2016
ER-2016-0285	Kansas City Power & Light	Rebuttal	Continued Funding of Income-Eligible Weatherization	12/30/2016